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CoC Number: IN-502
CoC Name: Indiana Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $18 346,413

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 48 $11,959,150 1 $696,703 0 $0 n/a 49  $12,655,853 69%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 9 $2,600,779 0 $0 0 $0 nla 9 $2,600,779 14%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $453,045 2 $779,001 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $1,232,046 7%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $80,273 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $80,273 <1%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $549,000 0 $0 0 $0 nla 2 $549,000 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $579,912 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $579,912 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $648,550 1 $648,550 4%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $453,045 63 $16,548,115 1 $696,703 0 $0 $648,550 66  $18,346,413
% of Total Award 2.4% 90.1% 3.7% 0% 3.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Shalom Community Center, Inc. Shalom Crawford Homes Consol FY2019 Renewal project $1,205,138.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Brightpoint PSH FY2019 Combined Renewal Expansion Expansion project $696,703.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority IHCDA CoC I FY2019 Renewal project $635,453.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Gary Pathway FY2019 Renewal project $494,582.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Aspire Indiana, Inc.

Aurora, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.

Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

ECHO Housing Corporation

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Center for the Homeless

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
ECHO Housing Corporation

Housing Opportunities Inc.

LifeSpring, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Housing Opportunities Inc.

Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Housing Opportunities Inc.

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Life Treatment Centers

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc

Edgewater Systems for Balanced Living, Inc.

AIDS Ministries/AIDS Assist of North Indiana, Inc.
Centerstone Indiana

Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.

IHCDA CoC Il FY2019

Continuum of Care Renewal

Vision 1505 CoC FY2019 Renewal Project

NWI Veterans Village Homes for Heroes FY2019
LTHC Union Place PSH Apartments

Supportive Housing Rental Assistance

Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing | FY2019
Batesville Permanent Housing 11

Garvin Lofts FY2019

Park Center PSH FY2019

Center for the Homeless PSH FY2019

South Shore Commons FY2019

MHA West Central IN YOUnity Village/Terre Firma
Consolidated FY2019

ECHO LP2/Ren16 FY2019

New Start Scattered Site Housing FY2019
Perm 5

LifeSpring PSH FY2019

Housing Opps Porter Starke Supportive Housing FY2019
CMHC Lawrenceburg 11 FY2019
Lawrenceburg Consolidated

Chapman West/Lincoln West Consolidated FY2019
Edgewater Scattered Site PSH FY2019
Aurora Evansville Beacon PSH FY2019
Perm 4

Vevay |, Il consolidated

Creekview

FSAHC Jackson Street Commons FY2019
Life Treatment FY2019

Aspire Mainstream Il FY2019

FY2019 Bridges Supportive Housing
Phoenix Renewal 2020-2021 Il

PSH AMAA

Centerstone Limestone PSH FY2019
Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$429,817.00
$427,540.00
$427,124.00
$423,915.00
$402,360.00
$396,212.00
$343,936.00
$328,129.00
$313,281.00
$313,042.00
$311,965.00
$307,569.00
$301,503.00

$282,032.00
$265,354.00
$252,436.00
$220,191.00
$219,308.00
$219,296.00
$217,672.00
$203,053.00
$193,838.00
$193,284.00
$189,795.00
$189,505.00
$188,350.00
$183,633.00
$172,689.00
$156,647.00
$154,429.00
$133,699.00
$129,005.00
$121,288.00
$119,368.00
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Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

ECHO Housing Corporation

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Mental Health America in Allen County, Inc.

Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc

Mental Health America of West Central Indiana, Inc.
Centerstone Indiana

Blue River Services, Inc.

Centerstone Indiana

Centerstone Indiana

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.

Bridges Community Services, Inc

Continuum of Care Network of NWI

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
A Better Way Services,Inc

Family Service Association of Howard County, Inc
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Center for the Homeless

TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
A Better Way Services,Inc
YWCA North Central Indiana

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Centerstone Indiana

RMHC Scattered Site PSH FY2019

Batesville Permanent Housing |

Lucas Place FY2019

Centerstone Dunn Supportive Housing FY2019
Cedars Hope | MHANI FY 2019

FY 2019 Housing Links

Community Younity Center

Centerstone SCCMHC S+C FY2019

Blue River Stepping Stone Apartments
Centerstone Caldwell House PH FY2019
Centerstone Martinsville Plaza Apartments FY2019

Project Name

IHCDA State-Wide DV RRH FY2019

LTHC Rapid Re-Housing

JUMPSTART RRH FY2019

Continuum of Care Network of NWI RRH
Kosciusko County RRH FY2019

ABW Rapid Rehousing 2019

FSAHC RRH FY2019

Housing Opps McCord Rapid Rehousing FY2019
Center for the Homeless RRH FY2019

Project Name

IHCDA State-Wide DV TH-RRH FY2019
ABW Joint PH RRH TH 2019
YWCA TH-RRH for DV

Project Name

Centerstone Stepping Stones, Inc. FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$116,314.00
$115,384.00
$107,519.00
$98,587.00
$90,000.00
$86,474.00
$76,275.00
$58,057.00
$56,148.00
$45,726.00
$42,228.00

Awarded Amount

$1,420,700.00
$234,196.00
$220,905.00
$201,401.00
$151,839.00
$137,576.00
$116,330.00
$66,177.00
$51,655.00

Awarded Amount

$573,365.00
$453,045.00
$205,636.00

Awarded Amount

$80,273.00
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Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

HMIS

Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

IHCDA DV Coordinated Entry FY2019
Coordinated Entry SSO FY2019

Project Name
HMIS BOS FY2019

Project Name
IN-502 CoC Planning Application FY2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$275,000.00
$274,000.00

Awarded Amount
$579,912.00

Awarded Amount
$648,550.00





