

CoC Number: IN-502

CoC Name: Indiana Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$18,346,413

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	0	\$0	48	\$11,959,150	1	\$696,703	0	\$0	n/a	49	\$12,655,853	69%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	9	\$2,600,779	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$2,600,779	14%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$453,045	2	\$779,001	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$1,232,046	7%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$80,273	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$80,273	<1%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$549,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$549,000	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$579,912	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$579,912	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$648,550	1	\$648,550	4%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$453,045	63	\$16,548,115	1	\$696,703	0	\$0	\$648,550	66	\$18,346,413	
% of Total Award		2.4%		90.1%		3.7%		0%	3.5%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Shalom Community Center, Inc.	Shalom Crawford Homes Consol FY2019	Renewal project	\$1,205,138.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Brightpoint PSH FY2019 Combined Renewal Expansion	Expansion project	\$696,703.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA CoC II FY2019	Renewal project	\$635,453.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Gary Pathway FY2019	Renewal project	\$494,582.00

Thursday, May 14, 2020



Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA CoC III FY2019	Renewal project	\$429,817.00
Aspire Indiana, Inc.	Continuum of Care Renewal	Renewal project	\$427,540.00
Aurora, Inc.	Vision 1505 CoC FY2019 Renewal Project	Renewal project	\$427,124.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	NWI Veterans Village Homes for Heroes FY2019	Renewal project	\$423,915.00
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.	LTHC Union Place PSH Apartments	Renewal project	\$402,360.00
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.	Supportive Housing Rental Assistance	Renewal project	\$396,212.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Integrated Permanent Supportive Housing I FY2019	Renewal project	\$343,936.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Batesville Permanent Housing II	Renewal project	\$328,129.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	Garvin Lofts FY2019	Renewal project	\$313,281.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Park Center PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$313,042.00
Center for the Homeless	Center for the Homeless PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$311,965.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	South Shore Commons FY2019	Renewal project	\$307,569.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	MHA West Central IN YOUnity Village/Terre Firma Consolidated FY2019	Renewal project	\$301,503.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	ECHO LP2/Ren16 FY2019	Renewal project	\$282,032.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	New Start Scattered Site Housing FY2019	Renewal project	\$265,354.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Perm 5	Renewal project	\$252,436.00
LifeSpring, Inc.	LifeSpring PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$220,191.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Housing Opps Porter Starke Supportive Housing FY2019	Renewal project	\$219,308.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	CMHC Lawrenceburg II FY2019	Renewal project	\$219,296.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Lawrenceburg Consolidated	Renewal project	\$217,672.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Chapman West/Lincoln West Consolidated FY2019	Renewal project	\$203,053.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Edgewater Scattered Site PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$193,838.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Aurora Evansville Beacon PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$193,284.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Perm 4	Renewal project	\$189,795.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Vevay I, II consolidated	Renewal project	\$189,505.00
Housing Opportunities Inc.	Creekview	Renewal project	\$188,350.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	FSAHC Jackson Street Commons FY2019	Renewal project	\$183,633.00
Life Treatment Centers	Life Treatment FY2019	Renewal project	\$172,689.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Aspire Mainstream II FY2019	Renewal project	\$156,647.00
Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc	FY2019 Bridges Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$154,429.00
Edgewater Systems for Balanced Living, Inc.	Phoenix Renewal 2020-2021 II	Renewal project	\$133,699.00
AIDS Ministries/AIDS Assist of North Indiana, Inc.	PSH AMAA	Renewal project	\$129,005.00
Centerstone Indiana	Centerstone Limestone PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$121,288.00
Oaklawn Psychiatric Center, Inc.	Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home	Renewal project	\$119,368.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	RMHC Scattered Site PSH FY2019	Renewal project	\$116,314.00
Community Mental Health Center, Inc.	Batesville Permanent Housing I	Renewal project	\$115,384.00
ECHO Housing Corporation	Lucas Place FY2019	Renewal project	\$107,519.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Centerstone Dunn Supportive Housing FY2019	Renewal project	\$98,587.00
Mental Health America in Allen County, Inc.	Cedars Hope I MHANI FY 2019	Renewal project	\$90,000.00
Indiana University Health Bloomington, Inc	FY 2019 Housing Links	Renewal project	\$86,474.00
Mental Health America of West Central Indiana, Inc.	Community Younity Center	Renewal project	\$76,275.00
Centerstone Indiana	Centerstone SCCMHC S+C FY2019	Renewal project	\$58,057.00
Blue River Services, Inc.	Blue River Stepping Stone Apartments	Renewal project	\$56,148.00
Centerstone Indiana	Centerstone Caldwell House PH FY2019	Renewal project	\$45,726.00
Centerstone Indiana	Centerstone Martinsville Plaza Apartments FY2019	Renewal project	\$42,228.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA State-Wide DV RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$1,420,700.00
Lafayette Transitional Housing Center, Inc.	LTHC Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$234,196.00
Bridges Community Services, Inc	JUMPSTART RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$220,905.00
Continuum of Care Network of NWI	Continuum of Care Network of NWI RRH	Renewal project	\$201,401.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Kosciusko County RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$151,839.00
A Better Way Services,Inc	ABW Rapid Rehousing 2019	Renewal project	\$137,576.00
Family Service Association of Howard County, Inc	FSAHC RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$116,330.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Housing Opps McCord Rapid Rehousing FY2019	Renewal project	\$66,177.00
Center for the Homeless	Center for the Homeless RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$51,655.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA State-Wide DV TH-RRH FY2019	Renewal project	\$573,365.00
A Better Way Services,Inc	ABW Joint PH RRH TH 2019	New project	\$453,045.00
YWCA North Central Indiana	YWCA TH-RRH for DV	Renewal project	\$205,636.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Centerstone Indiana	Centerstone Stepping Stones, Inc. FY2019	Renewal project	\$80,273.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IHCDA DV Coordinated Entry FY2019	Renewal project	\$275,000.00
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	Coordinated Entry SSO FY2019	Renewal project	\$274,000.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	HMIS BOS FY2019	Renewal project	\$579,912.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority	IN-502 CoC Planning Application FY2019	Planning project	\$648,550.00